(R-89-2453)
. v ()
RESOLUTION NUMBER R—2738bb

ADOPTED ON I”N 26 '989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First Amendment to
the Agreement with VAN DELL & ASSOCIATES, INC., to update and
finalize the Los Penasquitos Canyon Preserve Master Plan, under
the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment on file

orye »
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR—a /3868

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $45,400
from Penasquitos Canyon Preserve Park Fund No. 10582 to CIP No.
29-428, Los Penasquitos Canyon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $45,400 from CIP No. 29-428, Los Penasquitos Canyon
Preserve, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the above amendment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the

appropriate reserves upon advice of the administering department.

N W. WITT,,City Attorney

1f Hradecky
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mb

06/02/89
Aud.Cert:8900981
Or.Dept:Pk.& Rec
R-89-2453
Form=r,auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Ll



Lt o .
VT
Qibis mavreer W

3
rent .
.
y
1

-~
~ .

Lob e
PO
Syt
Ao
T
LU
L
\

s

.



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900981
ORIGINATING 441
DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forthin the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. Cy

JOB OPERATION
CIRE By | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORER Aoeouns | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $ 45,400.00
Vendor Van Dell & Associates, Inc.

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Los Penasiquitos Canyon Preserve Master

Plan - First Amendment. ™
Date_ May 19 , 1989 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLJR'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
AR | SY | Funo DEPT , | ORG. ACCOUNT | 308, | OFERATION | eENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 10582 | 10582 4118 118062 $45,400.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $45,400.00
FUND OVERRIDE O

&2738{)‘ 8 J”NZM ac_8900981

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

bo3



TSR L T PR WL F

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUN2 61989

by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

0o

REE R EEEE
ulnjufn{ninlulnln
mluju{nululs

OOooOoooOo

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. ’
CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Dicgo, California.

f‘ﬁm , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, Sen Diego, California

Resolution K’Q 7 3 8 8 8 Adopted JUN 261989

Number ........

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

b oY



o7

ro,

’f

LR

b - N

i




